NO.041

The state of the s	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<del>*</del> * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Handspring, Inc.	Name: <u>Palm, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address: M/S 4101
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached?   Yes  No	
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement 🔲 Change of Name	Street Address: 400 N. McCarthy Boulevard
☐ Other	
Execution Date: <u>June 4, 2003</u>	City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035-5112
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
See Attached	See Attached
	s attached?  Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 38
Name: Nancy Bouch, Senior Legal Assistant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1520.00
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1117-2-B	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	23-2415 (Ref. #25216,052)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
conv of the original document	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Nancy Bouch	Many Source 06/04/2003
Name of Person Signing	dignature Date
Total number of nesses less silve en	as shoot attachments, and document [a]

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

### RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENTS

# 4. Patents and Patent Applications:

#### Patents

D466115	
D457162	
D457526	
D466502	
D455877	
D467235	
6516202	
6442637	

Patent Applications:

60212147
60297817
60357174
09374056
PCTUS0121915
PCTUS00 21914
29109342
09643034
09771026
09668123
09780966
09896018
09977867
09977869
09977871

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **PATENTS**

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 4, 2003, is executed by Handspring, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Palm, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party").

- A. Pursuant to a Loan Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Loan Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Secured Party, Secured Party has agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Grantor owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on <u>Schedules 1-A and 1-B</u> annexed hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (collectively, the "*Patents*");
- C. Grantor has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Secured Party; and
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Secured Party a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Party's address is:

Palm, Inc.

400 N. McCarthy Boulevard

M/S 4101

Milpitas, CA 95035-5112

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Granter has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and

HANDSPRING, INC.

[Signature Page Grant of Security Interest In Patents]

### SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

# <u>PATENTS</u>

<u>Tîtle</u>	Grant Date	Patent No.
Personal Digital Assistant	11/26/2002	D466,115
Cradle For Personal Digital Assistant	05/14/2002	D457162
Chip For Personal Digital Assistant	05/21/2002	D457526
Flip Door For Personal Digital Assistant	12/03/2002	D466,502
Hand-Held Device With Keyboard	12/10/2002	D455,877
Hand-Held Device With Handwriting Area	12/17/2002	D467,235
Mobile Computer System Designed for Wireless Communication		
Expansion	02/04/2003	6516202
A Fortable Computer Apparatus	08/27/2002	6442637

NO.041

### SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Application Date	Application No.
Secure Authentication Indicator	8/27/2001	09/940,323
Hand-Held Device	10/13/2001	09/976,841
Integrated Personal Digital Assistant Device	10/12/2001	09/976,475
Multi-Context Iterative Directory Filter	10/12/2001	09/976,477
Navigating Through A Menu Of A Handheld Computer Using A Keyboard	10/12/2001	09/976,333
Interface For Processing An Alternate Symbol In A Computer Device	10/14/2001	09/977,870
Apparatus And Method For Supplying Electronic Content To Network Appliances	6/15/2001	09/883,101
Translating Tabular Data Formatted For One Display Device To A Format For Display On Other Display Device	7/6/2001	09/900,484
2-Way Wireless Data Synchronization Initiated By 1-Way Notification	10/21/2002	10/274,681
Peripheral Device For A Wireless Communication Device	4/2/2003	60/460,013
Multimodal Speed-Dial Buttons	4/2/2003	60/460,287
Context-Specific Interaction Through A Mobile Communications Device	8/20/2002	10/225,206
Handheid PDA, Telephone And Camera	3/16/2003	60/455,178
Handheld Device	3/17/2003	29/177,927
Keyboard For Handheld Device	3/17/2003	29/177,910
Apparatus And Method For Supplying Electronic Content To Network Appliances	6/16/2000	60/212,147
Handheld Device	6/11/2001	60/297,817
Handheld Device With Notification And Synchronization Of Data	10/19/2001	60/357,174
A Mobile Computer System With A Robust Expansion Capability	8/12/1999	09/374,056
A Mobile Computer System With A Robust Expansion Capability	2/12/2002	PCT/US01/21915
A Portable Computer Apparatus	08/10/1999	PCT/US00 /21914
Mobile Computer System	10/6/2001	29/109,342
Method and Palpates for Digital Data Error Correction Coding	8/21/2000	09/643,034
Method and Apparatus for Aliased Item Selection From a List of Items	1/25/2001	09/771,026
Method and Apparatus for Organizing Addressing Elements	9/21/2000	09/668,123
A Thin Portable Computer Apparatus	2/9/2001	09/780,966
A Power Management System for a Mobile Computer with an Expansion Interface	6/28/2001	09/896,018
Charging and Communication Cable System For A Mobile Computer Apparatus	10/14/2001	09/977,867
Method and Apparatus for Controlling a Mobile Device by Using a Pivoting Input Switch	10/14/2001	09/977,869
Method and Apparatus for Accessing a Contacts Database and Telephone Services	10/14/2001	0 <del>9/9</del> 77,8 <b>7</b> 1

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Handspring, Inc.	Name: <u>Palm. Inc.</u>
	Internal Address: M/S 4101
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No.	
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 400 N. McCarthy Boulevard
☐ Other	
	City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035-5112
Execution Date: June 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional and the second standard in the in the
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
See Attached	See Attached
Additional numbers	attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 38
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1520.00
Name: Nancy Bouch, Senior Legal Assistant	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosatí	Authorized to be charge to deposit accessor
1117-2-В	(( (O) (D) W
100	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	23-2415 (Ref. #25216.052)
11 1811	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intecopy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Nancy Bouch	any Bour 06/04/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and document: 8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



# RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENTS

# 4. Patents and Patent Applications:

#### **Patents**

D466115	
D457162	
D457526	
D466502	
<b>D455877</b>	
D467235	
6516202	
6442637	

Patent Applications:

******
60212147
60297817
60357174
09374056
PCTUS0121915
PCTUS00 21914
29109342
09643034
09771026
09668123
09780966
09896018
09977867
09977869
09977871

**RECORDED: 06/04/2003** 

